Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the Year Ended 31 December 2011

  2011  2010

  €000s  €000s

Profit/(loss) for the year  51,027  (3,235)

Actuarial (loss)/gain on retirement benefit obligations  (14,323)  4,131

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations  -  (164)

Other comprehensive (expense)/income before tax  (14,323)  3,967

Tax charge/(credit) relating to other comprehensive

(expense)/income

 1,354  (1,531)

Other comprehensive (expense)/income after tax  (12,969)  2,436

Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the year  38,058  (799)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent  38,127  28

Non-controlling interests  (69)  (827)

  38,058  (799)

 10

FBD Holdings plc

Pro Forma Reconciliation of Consolidated Operating Profit to Profit/(Loss) before Tax
For the Year Ended 31 December 2011

  Continuing

operations

 Discontinued

operations

 Total  Continuing &

discontinued

operations
   2011  2010

  €000s  €000s  €000s  €000s

Operating profit

Underwriting  58,337  -  58,337  36,133

Financial services  4,170  2,393  6,563  4,533

Operating profit before tax  62,507  2,393  64,900  40,666

Investment return – fluctuations  (5,060)  -  (5,060)  (30,093)

Impairment of property, plant and
equipment

 (975)  -  (975)  (19,868)

Retirement benefit – past service gain  -  -  -  11,063

Restructuring and other costs  (3,725)  -  (3,725)  (1,615)

Finance costs  -  (3,329)  (3,329)  (3,236)

Profit on sale of subsidiaries  -  8,374  8,374  -

Share of results of joint venture  (467)  -  (467)  -

Profit/(loss) before tax  52,280  7,438  59,718  (3,083)

Taxation  (8,615)  (76)  (8,691)  (152)

Profit/(loss) after tax  43,665  7,362  51,027  (3,235)

  Cent  Cent  Cent  Cent
Operating earnings per share  163.72  5.97  169.69  105.85

 11

FBD Holdings plc
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

At 31 December 2011

ASSETS
  2011  2010

  €000s  €000s

Property, plant and equipment  33,797  155,959

Investment property  8,818  42,368

Investment in joint venture  45,621  -

Loans  23,086  24,618

Deferred tax asset  8,348  9,247

Financial assets
Investments held to maturity  405,848  496,852

Available for sale investments  6,282  7,282
Investments held for trading  34,608  17,859

Deposits with banks  305,321  195,172

  752,059  717,165